

## Milwaukee County

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 12-91, Version: 1

From the County Executive reappointing Dr. Sarah Wilder Peck to the Milwaukee County Pension Board for a term expiring April 30, 2014.

Date: January 5, 2012

To: Supervisor Lee Holloway, County Board Chairman

From: Chris Abele, Milwaukee County Executive

Subject: Reappointment to the Milwaukee County Pension Board

Subject to the confirmation of our Honorable Body and pursuant to the provisions set forth in Chapter 201.24 (8.2) of county General Ordinances, I am herby reappointing Dr. Sarah Wilder Peck to serve on the Milwaukee County Pension Board. Dr. Peck's term will expire on April 30, 2014.

A copy of Dr. Peck's resume is attached for your review. Thank you for your consideration.

Chris Abele

Milwaukee County Executive